Immerse in water for 34 hours at 77 deg F. Test scrub 
resistance with 1,000 gram brush for 12,000 cycles. Report percent of dry film lost. 

10.2 Construction Equipment 

A. Use a continuous flow mixing unit: 

1. Capable of applying at least fifteen thousand (15,000) square yards of material 

per day.   

2. Equipped with full sweep agitation system to assure proper suspension of fine 
aggregates. 

3. Equipped with an operator control station that adjust material spread rate in 

accordance with project calibration process.